

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated March 3, 2021 of Regional Director **VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH-REGION V,** endorsing the requesting for the **modification** of project under the FY 2021 GAA, RA 11518, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Descri	iption				
	3002111001430 200534716LZ	000			
Convergence and Special Support Program			Convergence and Special Support Program		
Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239			Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239		
Rehabilitation/Improvement of (Asphalt Overlay) along Daang Maharlika K0536+500 - K0538+550			Rehabilitation/Improvement of (Asphalt Overlay) alon Daang Maharlika K0536+500 - K0537+363		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay - 1.82 Lane KM	₽ 15,906,593 / Lane KM	₽ 28,950,000	CW-1 Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay - 1.82 Lane KM	₽ 15,906,593 / Lane KM ₽3/.8 M	₽ 28,950,000
EAO	-	₽ 1,050,000	EAO	-	₽ 1,050,000
	Total: Justification:		Total:		₱ 30,000,000

- up to 0.91 km length of asphalt overlay using the prevailing cost in Albay for asphalt overlay, which is equivalent to K0536+500 K0537+363.
- No change in physical target and unit cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFALLC. YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

76

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

